

Ê

ITEM NO. 41 & 66

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16574/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2011 in LPA No.
610/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMESH CHANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17573/2011

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 11/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.
Ms. S. Baby Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 16574/2011

Issue notice.

SLP(C) NO. 17573/2011

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as
not pressed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master