

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16574/2011

RAMESH CHANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent has submitted that today only he will be filing counter affidavit, copy of which has been supplied by him to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has confirmed that he has received the copy of the counter affidavit.

Both the counsels have submitted that the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Matter is ready in all respects. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)  
REGISTRAR